JEFFERSON COUNTY ALCOHOL TREATMENT COURT PROGRAM
WISCONSIN COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC.

October 2018-3", 4", 5™ + offense

Active Participants

Other ATC Program Components

Discharges from Program:

Re-offended
Voluntary
Team Decision
Other

Incentives:

Sanctions:

Positive Tests:

PBT's
UA's
Dilutions
Refusals

Community Service:
Program Donations:

Month

0
0
0
0

71

11

0
0
0
0
0
0

PTD

N
© N HOLVO

Alcohol Treatment Court Graduate Stats

Graduations

Jail Days Saved
Self-help Groups

Month YTD PTD
Staffing Review
Accepted 0 17 93
Denied 0 3 9
Waitlist 0 0 0
Case Resolved O 0 2
Participants YTD: 39
Participants PTD: 82
Current caseload: 20
New Participants: 3 YTD: 15
Program Phase Levels:
Month
Phasel: 5
Phase2: 3
Phase 3: 8
Phase4: 4
Month YTD PTD
SCRAM CAM
Completions 1 19 104
Violations 1 2 13
Alcohol 0 0 3
Tamper 1 2 10
Demographics
Ethnicity Month YTD PTD
Caucasian 19 38 79
African American 1 1 1
Asian 0 0 1]
Hispanic 0 0 2
Native American 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0
Gender
Male 16 27 59
Female 4 12 22
Age
18-25 0 1 2
26-32 1 7 15
33-40 5 8 16
41 -50 12 17 34
51+ 2 6 15
Veterans 1 2 8

PBTs
Positives

Drug Tests
Positives

Face to Face Contacts
Court Sessions
Average Length of Stay

Month

2

387
190
274
0
0
0
61
32
381

YTD
17

4322
2371
2564
0
32
0
566
281
372

PTD
48

15109
6909
7248

0
405
0

1552
840
383

Graduates & Discharge Demographics

Ethnicity
Caucasian

African American

Asian
Hispanic

Native American

Other
Gender
Male
Female
Age
18-25
26— 32
33-40
41 -50
51+

Graduates
MO YTD PTD
2 17 47
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 1

0 0 0
0 0 0
1 10 35
1 7 13
0 0 1
1 6 11
0 2 10
1 5 15
0 4 11

Discharges

MO

0
0
0
0
0
0

o0

[N -N-N-N-

YTD PTD
13

[- =N -N-N-NN]
OCO0OROO

(S
[ ]

OCOROK
NNkRERWEH




JEFFERSON COUNTY DRUG TREATMENT COURT PROGRAM
WISCONSIN COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC.
October 2018 (TAD)

**YTD= Year to Date**
**PTD=Program to Date**

Active Participants

Month YTD

Referrals 4 29
Eligible 2 10
DA Denied 0 2
CIt Denied (1] 0

Staffing Review
Accepted

Denied

Waitlist
Case Resolved

Participants YTD: 24

Participants PTD: 24
Current caseload: 16

©Co o0
o0 03

PTD
69
28

00 Wa

New Participants: 2 YTD: 13

Program Phase Levels:
Month

Phase 1:

Phase 2:

Phase 3:

Phase 4:

Phase 5:

WWU L

Month YTD

Charge Type
Felony 4 15

PTD

35

Demographics

Ethnicity Month YTD
Caucasian i5 21
African American 1
Asian
Hispanic
Native American
Other

Gender
Male
Female

Age
18-25
26-32
33-40
41 -50
51+

oo
O OK

[
=)
[
w

=OMON

Veterans

[
=

PTD

Other DTC Program Components
Discharges from Program:
Month YTD PTD
Re-offended 0 0 0
Voluntary 0 2 2
Team Decision 0 4 4
Other (1] 0 0
Incentives: 58 526 583
Sanctions: 25 161 179
Positive Tests:
PBT's 0 1 1
UA's 4 35 54
Dilutions (4] 0 0
Refusals 0 0 3
Community Service: 0 3 3
Drug Treatment Court Graduate Stats
Month YTD PTD
Graduations 1 2 2
Self-help Groups 110 207 207
PBTs 112 208 208
Positives 0 0 0
Drug Tests 122 237 237
Positives 1 2 2
Face to Face Contacts 24 45 45
Court Sessions 23 42 42
Average Length of Stay 405 371 371

Graduates & Discharge Demographics

Graduates Discharges
Ethnicity MO YTD PTD MO YTD PTD
Caucasian 1 2 2 0 4 4
African American 0 0 0 0 0 0
Asian 1] 1] 0 0 (1] 0
Hispanic 0 0 0 0 1 1
Native American 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1] 0 0 0 1 1
Gender
Male 0 0 0 0 3
Female 1 2 2 0 3 3
Age
18-25 0 1] (1] 0 3 3
26— 32 1 1 1 0 2 2
33-40 0 1 1 0 0 0
41 - 50 0 0 0 0 1 1
51+ 0 0 0 ] 0 ]




Committee Meeting Sign-In Sheet

Committee/Board Name:

Date of Meeting:

Name (Please Print)

City or Township

Person/Firm Representing

item # or General Comment

/‘a 4 /-ylo//e r

TS Ay U

S T

wed




