## JEFFERSON COUNTY ALCOHOL TREATMENT COURT PROGRAM WISCONSIN COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC. October 2018-3<sup>rd</sup>, 4<sup>th</sup>, 5<sup>th</sup> + offense

<b>Active Participants</b>						
	Month	YTD	PTD			
Staffing Review						
Accepted	0	17	93			
Denied	0	3	9			
<u>Waitlist</u>	0	0	0			
Case Resolved	0	0	2			
Participants YT	<u>D:</u> 39					
<b>Participants PT</b>	D: 82					
<b>Current caseloa</b>	id: 20					
<b>New Participan</b>	ts: 3	YTD	: 15			
<b>Program Phase</b>						
	Month					
Phase 1:	5					
Phase 2:	3					
Phase 3:	_					
Phase 4:	4					
	Month	YTD	PTD			
SCRAM CAM						
Completions	1	19	104			
Violations	1	2	13			
Alcohol	0	0	3			
Tamper	1	2	10			

<b>Demographics</b>						
Ethnicity	Month	YTD	PTD			
Caucasian	19	38	79			
African American	1	1	1			
Asian	0	0	0			
Hispanic	0	0	2			
Native American	0	0	0			
Other	0	0	0			
Gender						
Male	16	27	59			
Female	4	12	22			
Age						
18 – 25	0	1	2			
26 – 32	1	7	15			
33 – 40	5	8	16			
41 – 50	12	17	34			
51+	2	6	15			
Veterans	1	2	8			

Other ATC Program Components								
Discharges from Program:								
	Month	YTD	PTD					
Re-offended	0	0	1					
Voluntary	0	1	6					
Team Decision	0	1	4					
Other	0	0	3					
Incentives:	71	830	1405					
Sanctions:	11	142	267					
Positive Tests:								
PBT's	0	2	9					
UA's	0	15	21					
Dilutions	0	0	0					
Refusals	0	1	1					
Community Service:	0	1	2					
Program Donations:	0	0	0					

<b>Alcohol Treatment Court Graduate Stats</b>					
	Month	YTD	PTD		
Graduations	2	17	48		
Jail Days Saved	387	4322	15109		
Self-help Groups	190	2371	6909		
PBTs	274	2564	7248		
Positives	0	0	0		
Drug Tests	0	32	405		
Positives	0	0	0		
Face to Face Contacts	61	566	1552		
<b>Court Sessions</b>	32	281	840		
Average Length of Stay	381	372	383		

<u>Graduates 8</u>	k Dis	char	ge De	mogra	<u>aphic</u>	<u>:s</u>
	9	<u>Graduat</u>	<u>tes</u>	D	<u>ischarg</u>	<u>es</u>
Ethnicity	MO	YTD	PTD	MO	YTD	PTD
Caucasian	2	17	47	0	2	13
African American	0	0	0	0	0	0
Asian	0	0	0	0	0	0
Hispanic	0	0	1	0	0	1
Native American	0	0	0	0	0	0
Other	0	0	0	0	0	0
Gender						
Male	1	10	35	0	1	8
Female	1	7	13	0	1	6
Age						
18 – 25	0	0	1	0	1	1
26 – 32	1	6	11	0	0	3
33 – 40	0	2	10	0	1	1
41 – 50	1	5	15	0	0	7
51+	0	4	11	0	0	2

## JEFFERSON COUNTY DRUG TREATMENT COURT PROGRAM WISCONSIN COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC.

October 2018 (TAD)

**YTD= Y	ear to	Date**
----------	--------	--------

**PTD=	<b>Program</b>	to	Date**

Active	Particip	ants	
	Month	YTD	PTD
Referrals	4	29	69
Eligible	2	10	28
DA Denied	0		6
Clt Denied	Ô	<u></u>	Õ
	•		
Staffing Review			
Accepted	0	14	24
Denied	Ō	0	3
14/- 1411 -4	•	•	_
<u>Waitlist</u>	0	0	0
<u>Case Resolved</u>	0	0	0
Participants YT	D: 24		
Participants PTI	D: 24		
Current caseloa	d: 16		
New Participant	ts: 2	YTD	: 13
Program Phase			
	Month		
Phase 1:	1		
	4		
Phase 3:	-		
Phase 4:			
Phase 5:	3		
	Month	YTD	PTD
Charge Type			
Felony	4	15	35

<b>Demographics</b>						
Ethnicity	Month	YTD	PTD			
Caucasian	15	21	21			
African American	1	1	1			
Asian	0	0	0			
Hispanic	0	1	1			
Native American	0	0	0			
Other	0	1	1			
Gender						
Male	10	13	13			
Female	6	11	11			
Age						
18 – 25	2	5	5			
26 – 32	9	12	12			
33 – 40	4	5	5			
41 – 50	0	1	1			
51+	1	1	1			
Veterans	1	1	1			

Other DTC Program Components							
Discharges from Program:							
	Month	YTD	PTD				
Re-offended	0	0	0				
Voluntary	0	2	2				
Team Decision	0	4	4				
Other	0	0	0				
Incentives:	58	526	583				
Sanctions:	25	161	179				
Positive Tests:							
PBT's	0	1	1				
UA's	4	35	54				
Dilutions	0	0	0				
Refusals	0	0	3				
Community Service:	0	3	3				

<b>Drug Treatment Co</b>	ourt Grad	uate S	<u>tats</u>			
Month YTD P						
Graduations	1	2	2			
Self-help Groups	110	207	207			
PBTs	112	208	208			
Positives	0	0	0			
Drug Tests	122	237	237			
Positives	1	2	2			
Face to Face Contacts	24	45	45			
Court Sessions	23	42	42			
Average Length of Stay	405	371	371			

Graduates & Discharge Demographics						
	9	Graduat	tes	D	ischarg	<u>es</u>
Ethnicity	MO	YTD	PTD	MO	YTD	PTD
Caucasian	1	2	2	0	4	4
<b>African American</b>	0	0	0	0	0	0
Asian	0	0	0	0	0	0
Hispanic	0	0	0	0	1	1
<b>Native American</b>	0	0	0	0	0	0
Other	0	0	0	0	1	1
Gender						
Maie	0	0	0	0	3	3
Female	1	2	2	0	3	3
Age						
18 – 25	0	0	0	0	3	3
26 – 32	1	1	1	0	2	2
33 - 40	0	1	1	0	0	0
41 – 50	0	0	0	0	1	1
51+	0	0	0	0	0	0

## **Committee Meeting Sign-In Sheet**

Committee/Board Name:	Date of Meeting:		
Name (Please Print)	City or Township	Person/Firm Representing	Item # or General Comment
KVISTY GUST		Tree at Com-10000	
KVISTY GUST		wc S	PERCONAL PROPERTY OF SPACE AND SERVICE AND
The significant control of the significant contr			TOTAL THE AND A PROPERTY WAS BEEN AST TO THE STATE OF THE
The state of the s			
	Line and Server his account real factor		
	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		
			The second secon
	IN DESIGNATION OF STREET AND		